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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
In re: 
 
MARELLI AUTOMOTIVE LIGHTING USA LLC, 
et al.,1 
 
                                    Debtor.  
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

  
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 25-11034 (CTG) 
 
(Joint Administration Requested) 

 
Re: Docket No. 235 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Brendan J. Schlauch, hereby certify that on July 2, 2025, I caused a copy of the following 

to be served upon the parties on the attached list in the manner indicated: 

• Declaration of Status as a Substantial Shareholder [Docket No. 235] 
 

 
 

 
        /s/ Brendan J. Schlauch _ 
       Brendan J. Schlauch (No. 6115)

 
1  A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ 

claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/Marelli. The location of Marelli Automotive Lighting 
USA LLC’s principal place of business and the Debtors’ service address in these chapter 11 cases is 26555 
Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48033. 
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SERVICE LIST  
 

 
VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 
 
MARELLI AUTOMOTIVE LIGHTING USA LLC 
Marisa Iasenza  
26555 Northwestern Highway 
Southfield, Michigan 48033 
 
VIA EMAIL  
 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
Nicholas A. Adzima 
Evan Swager 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone: (212) 446-4800 
Email: nicholas.adzima@kirkland.com 

evan.swager@kirkland.com 
 
Spencer A. Winters, P.C. 
333 West Wolf Point Plaza 
Chicago, Illinois 6054 
Telephone: (312) 862-2000 
Email: spencer.winters@kirkland.com 
 
OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE 
Jane Leamy 
Timothy J. Fox, Jr. 
844 King Street 
Suite 2207, Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email: Jane.M.Leamy@usdoj.gov 

Timothy.Fox@usdoj.gov 
 
PACHULSKI, STANG, ZIEHL & JONES 
LLP 
Laura Davis Jones 
Timothy P. Cairns 
Edward A. Corma 
919 North Market Street, 17th Floor 
Wilmington, Delaware 19899 
Telephone: (302) 652-4100 
Email: ljones@pszjlaw.com 

Case 25-11034-CTG    Doc 237    Filed 07/03/25    Page 2 of 4



 

 
 3 
RLF1 33234919v.1 

tcairns@pszjlaw.com 
ecorma@pszjlaw.com 

 
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
Timothy Graulich 
Richard J. Steinberg 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
Telephone: (212) 450-4000 
Email: timothy.graulich@davispolk.com 

richard.steinberg@davispolk.com 
 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
Ira S. Dizengoff 
Anna Kordas 
One Bryant Park 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: (212) 872-1000 
Email: idizengoff@akingump.com 

akordas@akingump.com 
 
Scott L. Alberino 
Kate Dooley 
Alexander F. Antypas 
2001 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone: (202) 887-4000 
Email: salberino@akingump.com 

kdoorley@akingump.com 
aantypas@akingump.com 

 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
Kristopher M. Hansen 
Jonathan D. Canfield 
Gabriel E. Sasson 
Marcella Leonard 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
Telephone: (212) 318-6000 
Email: krishansen@paulhastings.com 

joncanfield@paulhastings.com 
gabesasson@paulhastings.com 
marcellaleonard@paulhastings.com 
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
TAYLOR, LLP 
Robert S. Brady 
Andrew L. Magaziner 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email: rbrady@ycst.com 

amagaziner@ycst.com 
 
COLE SCHOTZ P.C. 
Justin R. Alberto 
Stacy L. Newman 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 600 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 652-3131 
Email: jalberto@coleschotz.com 

snewman@coleschotz.com 
 
MORRIS JAMES LLP 
Eric J. Monzo 
Jason S. Levin 
Siena B. Cerra 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19081 
Telephone: (302) 888-6800 
Email: emonzo@morrisjames.com 

jlevin@morrisjames.com 
scerra@morrisjames.com 
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